Mt. Shadows Home Owners Assoc. C/O Dennis Chaney 3201 N.E. 38th Ave. Portland, OR 97212

July 6, 2015

Public Utilities Commission of Oregon 201 High St., S.E., Suite 100 Salem, OR

Subject: Petition, Mt. Shadows Home Owners Assoc.

Greetings:

The Mt. Shadows Home Owners Assoc. (the Association) is an Oregon registered non-profit corporation composed of nineteen owners of individual homes located in Hood River County. The Association was formed pursuant to ORS Chapter 94, and is duly recorded under No. 2015-01677, Hood River County, OR.

The Association members currently receive water service from Mt. Shadows Utilities, LLC (the Company).

The Association hereby petitions the PUC of Oregon for an order excluding the Association from the exclusive service territory of the Company per ORS 758.320 (2).

Thank you for the consideration of this petition.

Sincerely,

/s/

Dennis Chaney President, MSHOA